HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-046

BE IT RESOLVED, to transfer from FY 2022-2023 Budget Accounts per the attached Journals:

Budget Transfers dated 03/02/2023

Budget Transfers dated 03/03/2023

Budget Transfers dated 03/14/2023

Interfund Cash Transfers dated 03/14/2023

EMS Cash Transfers dated 02/01/2023 — 02/28/2023

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting on 14 March 2023.

2/

e " Keith L. Taul
Hardin County Judge/Executive

Brian Smith
Hardin County Clerk




Transfer Sheet

Date of Transfers 3/2/23 Batch #

Transfer From Transfer To S Amount $
01-5135-107 01-5135-398-002 340.00
01-5135-107 01-5140-573-047 150.00
01-5135-107 01-9100-398-001 950.00
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BUWGET TRANSFER REQUEST

TRANSFERDATE Approval Signature: BATCH #
3/3/2023
- Transfer From Transfer To ‘Amount
80-5145-201 80-5145- (0~ $5,644.67
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- BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

TRANSFER DAT BATCH #
3/14/2023
Transfer From Transfer To Amount
101-5135-569- 01-5135-551- $200.00 |




BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

TRANSFER DATE Approval Signature: BATCH #
3/14/2023
Transfer From Transfer To Amount
85-5047-567 85-5047-445 $500.00




BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

ng Transfer Vehicle to Petroleum Products (01-5092-723 to 01-5092-455) xisxjsheet1

TRANSFER DATE 4 BATCH #
2/23/2023

Transfer To
01-5092-455

Engineering -Petroleum Products

_ Transfer From
01-5092-723
Engineering -Vehicle




BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

TRANSFER DATE BATCH #
02.23.23

‘Transfer From ~ Transfer To Amount :
80-5145-573-023 80-5145-573-031 200.00




BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

Tronsfer_Spray in Bedliner (01-5115-398 to 01-5115-340) xisx|sheet 1

TRANSFER DATE

| BATCH #
3/3/2023
Transfer From Transfer To : Amount
01-5115-398 01-5115-340 S 331.00

Contr. Services-Other

Vehicle Maintenance




BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

Tronsfer. Tronsfers

TRANSFER DATE Approval Signature: BATCH #
3/14/2023
Transfer From Transfer To Amount
01-5020-446 01-5020-445 : $15.84




 BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST |

Tronsfer Request 3-14-23.xtsx]sheet 1

TRANSFER DATE BATCH #
3/14/2023
Transfer From Transfer To ; ’ - Amount S
02-6105-471 02-6105-475 S 5,400.00

02-6105-569

02-9100-566 S 23.00




L

BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

Tronsfer Request Templote.xisx]Sheet1

TRANSFER DATE BATCH #
3/14/2023

Transfer To Amount
101-5140-411
01-5140-550
01-5140-550
01-5140-574
01-5140-574
01-5140-574
01-5140-340
101-5140-413
|01-5140-437
01-5140-445
|01-5140-550
|01-5140-574

_ Transfer From
01-5140-406
01-5140-406
01-5140-481
01-5140-543
01-5140-566
01-5140-599
01-5140-209
01-5140-209
01-5140-209
01-5140-209
01-5140-209
01-5140-209

wnwvmnunmnumn,ygnddenononn

11,500.38 .}




Accounts Payable

From: Mark Peterson

Sent: Tuesday, March 7, 2023 2:28 PM
To: Accounts Payable

Subject: RE: Budget

Attachments: Transfer 030723r.XLSX

Please see the attached budget transfer. Thank you.

Mark

From: Accounts Payable <accountspayable@hardincountyky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 7, 2023 11:27 AM

To: Mark Peterson <mpeterson@hardincountyky.gov>

Cc: Sarah Lutz <slutz@hardincountyky.gov>

Subject: Budget

Importance: High

Mark,

| have attached an Appropriation Condition report from 7/1/22-3/14/23 so you can see what
money is left in your lines and which lines are over drawn.

| noticed that if | move all the money you are wanting to move from 01-5140-315 you will be
over drawn.

It looks like we pay AMB monthly around $13,000 so to finish out the year you will need
roughly $52,000.

Sarah said you can have all the money out of your 01-5140-209 line.

| have also attached the budget transfer sheet and highlighted the ones that | cannot do
because they are causing those lines to be over budget.

If you have any questions you can call Sarah.

Thanks,

Kobecea thornback

Accounts Payable

Hardin County Finance Department
150 N. Provident Way, Ste. 320
Elizabethtown, KY 42701



COUNTS

BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

Transfer Request Templote.xlsxSheet1

TRANSFER DATE BATCH #
3/14/2023
Transfer From Transfer To Amount
01-5140-315 01-5140-340 S
01-5140-406 01-5140-411 S
01-5140-334 01-5140-413 S
01-5140-334 01-5140-437 S
01-5140-315 01-5140-445 S
01-5140-315 01-5140-550 S
01-5140-334 01-5140-550 S
01-5140-406 01-5140-550 S
01-5140-413 01-5140-550 S
01-5140-481 01-5140-550 S
01-5140-543 01-5140-574 S
01-5140-566 01-5140-574 S 1,000.00
01-5140-599 01-5140-574 S 767.65
01-5140-703 01-5140-574 S 3,071.58
01-5140-334 01-5140-574 S 8,428.77
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Jail Fund Check
Court Date

Expenditures

Revenue

Totals

Transfer from General needed if negative

Tranfer from General 03/14/23 court

\\Hcgoserviadmin\Finance\ACCOUNTS PAYABLE\BALANCING\[Check Jail cash worksheet.x|sx]03.14.23

3/14/2002

Books Balance

Payroll

Debt Service
Utilities

SAP

KALF INS
W/C INS

Jail Check
Commissary
Securus
SAP

Other

162,193.63
Payrolls to pay
226,131.70 3/17/2023

30,822.00 3/21/23-4/4/23
20,870.00 Week 4 & Week 1

277,823.70

30,000.00
25,781.11

55,781.11

(59,848.96)

60,000.00

wrrerfons
Cﬂ/’araﬂg e

p00 TO 031000

Ol-t



Trial Balance Report

HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental Fund: Jail Dept: All Departments
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023 As Of: March 14, 2023 Project: All Projects

Account Name Type Debits Credits Balance
03-1000- - JAIL FUND CHECKING B 6,589,146.11 6,426,952.48 162,193.63
1 Accounts Jail Fund Fund Totals 6,589,146.11  6,426,952.48 162,193.63
1 Accounts Grand Total All Funds 6,589,146.11  6,426,952.48 162,193.63
FiscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft® Page 1 of 1




Fund Account Cash Statement
HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Bank Account 2062081 JAIL FUND
Fund Account 03-1000- -
Statement Date 01/31/2023

End Bank Balance 527,860.54

GERMAN AMERICAN BANK

Checks Outstanding -
Deposits Outstanding +

Book Balance =

35,052.90
0.00

492,807.64

Fund Account Book Balance On 01/31/2023

Fund Account Debits 02/01 - 03/14

Fund Account Credits 02/01 - 03/14

Fund Account Void Debits 02/01 - 03/14
Fund Account Void Credits 02/01 - 03/14

Fund Account Book Balance On 03/14/2023

Other Fund Checking Accounts

Fund Money Market Accounts

Fund Certificates of Deposit Accounts
Other Cash Accounts

Fund Cash Book Balance On 03/14/2023

492,807.64

768,407.59

1,099,607.66

0.00
586.06

162,193.63

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

162,193.63

+

+ + + + I

Page 1 of 1




